

Challenger Little League of Southern Nevada is a division of "Little League" modified for children & young adults with disabilities. Ages 5 thru 15 will play in MINORS and ages 16 and up will play in the SENIOR division. Challenger Little League focuses on the fundamental skills of baseball: batting; throwing; catching; and teamwork. No player is ever called "out" and the inning is over when all the players have batted. Everyone who participates loves Challenger Little League.

## To learn more about Challenger and to sign-up:

Where: Nevada PEP 7211 W. Charleston Blvd. When: Saturday January 19th 2019 from 10:00am to 2:00pm

OR

Nevada PEP will be accepting sign-ups from 8:30am to 5:00pm Monday through Friday beginning December 10th to February 1st 2019

## OR

Download an application and mail completed application and fee to: Challenger Little League c/o Nevada PEP 7211 W. Charleston Blvd Las Vegas, Nevada 89117

**Cost: \$5.00 this year** - includes hat, shirt, pants & season ending trophy. Schedules will be mailed prior to the start of the season. Opening Day Ceremony will be on Saturday March 9th 2019. For more information call 702 388-8899, Challenger Little League Task Force will return your call.

Visit our website: challengerllsnv.com



## **Rules**

- Ages 5–15 will play in MINORS and ages 16 and up will play in the SENIOR division.
- Players may hit off the tee or pitched to by a coach.
- Buddies are available to assist players in hitting / fielding.
- No team will be scheduled to play more than one game a-day.
- Please arrive at-least 15 minutes before game time to warm-up.
- The side is retired when the offense has batted through the roster.
- Little League recommends that no score is kept, all players are winners.
- Players will wear "BATTING HELMETS" when batting.
- Challenger is not a drop off program family participation is strongly encouraged.

All games will be played at Myron E. Leavitt & Jaycee Community Park (2100 E St Louis Ave.) bordered by St. Louis, Sahara, Eastern and Atlantic.

Challenger Baseball is always looking for volunteers, if you are interested in volunteering to organize the season, an event or help as a buddy, team mom, or coach contact a challenger representative at (702) 388-8899.

www.challengerllsnv.com

Challenger Little League c/o Nevada PEP 7211 W. Charleston Blvd Las Vegas, Nevada 89117